VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Session Budget Bill - HB30 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item C-14 Virginia Commonwealth University

Item C-14	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Planning: Construct New School of Dentistry (18676)	\$5,200,000	\$0
Fund Sources:		
General	\$5,200,000	\$0

A. Out of this appropriation, \$5,200,000 the first year from the general fund is provided for Virginia Commonwealth University for detailed planning for construction of a replacement facility for the School of Dentistry at the site of the Larrick Student Center.

B. Virginia Commonwealth University Health System Authority shall pursue to terminate payments to be made by the Authority to the City of Richmond under the terms of a Multi-Party Agreement dated July 15, 2021. No later than October 1, 2024, the Authority shall provide a report to the Chairs of the House Appropriations and Senate Finance and Appropriations Committees as to the feasibility and/or the status of the termination of such agreement.

C. This project shall be subject to the requirements of the capital pool process pursuant to § 2.2-1515 et. seq., Code of Virginia.